Do you think that homelessness in Georgia is getting better or getting worse?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Getting Better 25 3.7 3.7 3.7
Getting Worse 488 71.8 71.8 75.5
About the Same 151 22.2 22.2 97.7
Unsure / Refused 15 2.3 23 100.0
Total 680 100.0 100.0

Do you think that existing homeless camps on streets and other public places

threaten public safety?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 484 711 711 711
No 103 15.1 15.1 86.3
Unsure / Refused 93 13.7 13.7 100.0
Total 680 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose the state banning camping on the streets and other

public places and requiring these homeless individuals to move to existing shelters

or to new designated camping areas, away from neighborhoods...

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Strongly Support 434 63.8 63.8 63.8
Somewhat Support 114 16.8 16.8 80.7
Somewhat Oppose 33 4.8 4.8 85.4
Strongly Oppose 63 9.3 9.3 94.7
Unsure / Refused 36 53 5.3 100.0
Total 680 100.0 100.0

If the state provides more funding for the homeless, would you support or oppose
adding requirements that cities and nonprofits receiving the funds must reduce the

overall number of homeless individuals as a condition of receiving that funding?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Support 389 57.3 57.3 57.3
Somewhat Support 144 21.2 21.2 78.5
Somewhat Oppose 33 4.9 4.9 83.4
Strongly Oppose 45 6.6 6.6 90.0
Unsure / Refused 68 10.0 10.0 100.0
Total 680 100.0 100.0
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Do you support or oppose basing state funding for the homeless to nonprofit
organizations on how much they are able to keep individuals out of jail, out of
hospitals, and from returning to homelessness?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Strongly Support 339 49.8 49.8 49.8
Somewhat Support 191 28.0 28.0 77.9
Somewhat Oppose 35 52 5.2 83.1
Strongly Oppose 45 6.6 6.6 89.6
Unsure / Refused 70 10.4 10.4 100.0
Total 680 100.0 100.0

Given limited government funding, do you think it is more important for the state to...

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

Provide low-cost
temporary shelter options,
along with access to
services, to as many
homeless individuals as
possible

Provide high-cost
permanent housing, along
with access to services, to
a limited number of
homeless individuals who
are

Unsure / Refused
Total

480

64

137
680

70.5

9.3

201
100.0

70.5

9.3

201
100.0

70.5

79.9

100.0
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In your opinion, which of the following statements is the best way to solve unsheltered

homelessness in Georgia?

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

Prioritize providing
homeless individuals
living on the streets with
permanent housing with
free rent and no
requirement

Prioritize moving
homeless individuals from
the streets to local
shelters or low-cost
designated camping
facilities wher

Unsure / Refused
Total

38

572

70
680

5.6

84.2

10.2
100.0

5.6

84.2

10.2
100.0

5.6

89.8

100.0

Are you more likely or less likely to support electing people to office who propose new
ways of addressing homelessness and who make reducing street homelessness a

priority?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid More Likely to Support 475 69.8 69.8 69.8

Less Likely to Support 54 79 79 77.7

Makes No Difference 146 21.5 21.5 99.2

Unsure / Refused 5 .8 .8 100.0

Total 680 100.0 100.0

Are you more worried or less worried about crime than you were two years ago?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid More Worried 544 80.0 80.0 80.0
Less Worried 67 9.9 9.9 90.0
Unsure / Refused 68 10.0 10.0 100.0
Total 680 100.0 100.0
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What do you think is the best way for these cities, counties, and towns to use the stimulus

money?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Spend the funds on

government programs,

construction projects, and 199 29.2 29.2 29.2

local government

employees

Return the funds to

taxpayers by cutting 380 55.9 55.9 85.1

property taxes

Unsure / Refused 101 14.9 14.9 100.0

Total 680 100.0 100.0

Do you think Georgia's public technical and community colleges do a good job of
spending taxpayer dollars preparing students for the workforce?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 284 41.8 41.8 41.8
No 180 26.4 26.4 68.2
Unsure / Refused 216 31.8 31.8 100.0
Total 680 100.0 100.0

Overall do you think colleges and universities are having a positive or negative

effect on the way things are going in this country today?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Positive Effect 226 33.2 33.2 33.2

Negative Effect 339 49.8 49.8 83.0

Unsure / Refused 116 17.0 17.0 100.0

Total 680 100.0 100.0

Gender by Observation
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Male 326 48.0 48.0 48.0

Female 354 52.0 52.0 100.0

Total 680 100.0 100.0
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How would you classify yourself in terms of race or ethnicity?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  White 422 62.0 62.0 62.0

Hispanic 10 15 1.5 63.5

Black 218 32.0 32.0 95.5

Asian 10 1.5 1.5 97.0

Something Else 10 1.5 1.5 98.5

Unsure / Refused 10 1.5 1.5 100.0

Total 680 100.0 100.0

Please stop me when | read the correct category for your age:
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 18-39 89 13.1 13.1 13.1

40 - 64 376 55.4 55.4 68.5

65 or older 214 31.5 31.5 100.0

Total 680 100.0 100.0

Are you registered as a Republican, Democrat, or Independent?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Republican 272 40.0 40.0 40.0

Democrat 238 35.0 35.0 75.0

Independent / Unaffiliated

/ Other Party 170 25.0 25.0 100.0

Total 680 100.0 100.0
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